

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Resolution No. CS

RESOLUTION REINSTATING SHELBY TERRAZAS (KOTECKI) TO THE POSITION OF POLICE TELECOMMUNICATOR II, REGULAR STATUS, IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT, EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 11, 2024

Shelby Terrazas, formerly known as Kotecki, was hired to the position of Police

Telecommunicator in the Police Department on August 1, 2020; and

On January 30, 2024, Shelby Terrazas voluntarily resigned in good standing as a

Police Telecommunicator II, as evidenced by the record on file; and

On November 18, 2024, Shelby Terrazas submitted a written request for reinstatement to the position of Police Telecommunicator II in the Police Department; and

with consent from the Chief of Police; and

There is an available vacant Police Telecommunicator II, which the Director of Human Resources has approved for filling; and

Rule VII, section 7(a) of the Civil Service Rules and Regulations for Miscellaneous employees provides for reinstatement of an employee who has resigned in good standing; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON, AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Shelby Terrazas is hereby certified for reinstatement to the position of Police Telecommunicator II, regular status, in the Police Department no earlier than February 11, 2025.

2. That Shelby Terrazas shall be reinstated to his previously held step of the salary schedule and with the same service time as attained at the time of voluntary resignation.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 16th day of January 2025.

ATTEST:

, CHAIR CITY OF STOCKTON CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

KATHERINE ROLAND, CMC, CPMC CITY CLERK CITY OF STOCKTON

By: _____